

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3104

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

19 April 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Cholesteatoma surgery – laser.

- 1. Do you have a KTP laser for use in Cholesteatoma surgeries?
- 2. If you are planning on getting one soon, what date are you planning on getting one?
- 3. If you already have the KTP laser for cholesteatoma surgeries:
- a), is it routinely available for cholesteatoma surgeries?
- b) is it maintained and staff trained to use it?
- 4. Are there any issues that are preventing you from routinely using the KTP laser?
- Are you doing your tympanoplasty surgery for cholesteatoma as a day case or overnight stay? For adults. For Children.
- 6. If as a day case, why is it not an overnight stay?
- 7 Are you doing your mastoidectomy surgery for cholesteatoma as a day case or overnight stay? For adults. For Children.
- 8. If as a day case, why is it not an overnight stay?
- 9. What is your standard follow up period of time for a 'second look' following tympanoplasty?
- 10. Are you routinely using CT or MRI to gauge the extent of cholesteatoma growth?
- 11. Do you have a cholesteatoma leaflet? Yes/No If so, please attach.

We are in the process of setting up a not for profit group to support patients with Cholesteatoma.

- 12. Would you like to be involved in the clinical advisory group? If yes put name.
- 13. Would you find a leaflet for patients explaining cholesteatoma helpful if we could provide one? Yes/No

- 14. If we provided a poster about the support group would you be happy to display this in ENT/Audiology? Yes/No
- 15. Do your ENT surgeons feel that cholesteatoma surgery could be more effective if delivered as a regional service to enable the surgeons to have access to the laser and have more experience in c-toma opearations?Yes/No
- 16. We wish to put some of this information on our website, do we have permission to publish the data in raw format?
- 17. We wish to summarise the national trends, lists and statistics from the data returned from all hospitals and put this on our website, do we have permission to summarise the data?

Questions 1-11 – please see the attached table

Questions 12-15 – These do not fall within a Freedom of Information request and as such the Trust will not respond.

Questions 16-17 – This information will be available on the Trust website.

•		use in Cholesteatoma surgeries? Yes/No	If you are planning on getting one soon, what date are you planning on getting one? If not relevant, leave blank	a surgeries: a), is it routinely available for	If you already	you from routinely using the KTP	your tympanoplasty surgery for cholesteatoma as a day case	Question 5 Are you doing your tympanoplasty surgery for cholesteatoma as a day case for CHILDREN?	Q6: If it is mainly day case, why is it not an overnight stay?	your mastoidectom y surgery for cholesteatoma	your mastoidectom	mainly day case, why is it not an overnight stay?	months, for a 'second look' following	Are you
Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust	ME16 9QQ TN2 4QJ		Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	daycase	daycase	Surgery done in mornings, most patients well enough to go home in evenings, but stay overnight if not.		daycase	see Q6	12 (between 9 - 18)	